

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: CERT-02834-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Initial certification date: 07 July, 2000

Valid: 16 September, 2024 – 15 September, 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

## **Nordson Corporation, Electronics Solutions**

2747 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, CA, 92010-6601, USA

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The Design and Manufacture of Automated Fluid Dispensing and Coating Systems

Place and date: Katy, TX, 13 September, 2024







For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA



Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative



Certificate no.: CERT-02834-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Place and date: Katy, TX, 13 September, 2024

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## **Nordson Corporation, Electronics Solutions**

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Nordson Corporation, Electronics Solutions	2747 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, CA, 92010-6601, USA	The Design and Manufacture of Automated Fluid Dispensing and Coating Systems. Management, Quality, Purchasing, Engineering, Sales, Service, Training.
Nordson Corporation, Electronics Solutions	2765 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, CA, 92010-6601, USA	Production, Planning, Logistics, Inspection, Calibration

